GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No-130
ANSWERED ON- 19/07/2021

STATUS OF NH PROJECTS IN KERALA

130. SHRI JOHN BRITTAS:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the total number of National Highway (NH) development projects/works taken up in Kerala;

(b) the status of various projects along with progress and the targets; and

(©) the details thereotf?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) 32 National Highway (NH) projects covering 731 Km length at an estimated cost of Rs. 27497 Crores are in progress in the State of Kerala.

(b) & (c) The development of National Highways is a continuous process and the works awarded to various contractors are at different stages of execution. The progress/completion of the ongoing works is as per the respective contract agreements. The details of the ongoing NH projects are Annexed.
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ANNEXURE

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (b) TO (c) OF RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 130 FOR ANSWER ON 198 JULY, 2021 ASKED BY
SHRIJOHN BRITTAS REGARDING STATUS OF NH PROJECTS IN KERALA

Detailed status of NII Projects taken up in the State of Kerala

Sl. N|NH Name of Project Length| Sanction | Physical | Likely date
o. |[No (km) cost Progress of
(Rs. Cr.) completion

1. | 544 |6-laning of Vadakkanchery to Thri|28.355] 910.28 86.42% 30-09-2021
ssur on BOT(Toll)basis

2. | 66 M-laning of Thiruvananthapuram f|16.202| 1147.79 93.62% | 31-12-2021
rom Mukkola (Km. 26.500) to Ker
ala/Tamil Nadu Border on EPC Mg
de

3. |66 H-laning of Thalassery-Mahe Bypa]18.600| 1232.76 66.56% 15-12-2021
ss on EPC Mode

4, |66 H-laning of Neeleshwaram ROB on| 0.780 83.16 80.00% 17-08-2021
EPC Mode

5. 166 HM-lane Elevated Highway connect] 2.721 | 304.63 54.80% | 04-10-2021
ling Kazhakuttom Jn. to Technopa rk Jn. on EPC

6. 66 |6-laning of Kozhikode Bypass on H[28.400| 1862.54 0 21-2-2023
AM

7. |66 [Construction of 6-lane Minor Brid| 2.100 | 211.61 20.53% 11-06-2022
ge at Paloli and Major Bridge at M oorad on EPC

8. |66 [Thalappadi to Changala on HAM 39 1981 [Awarded oIConstruction
n 23-03-20|period:

21
30 months

9. 166 |Changala to Neeleshwaram on HA| 37.27 1746  |[Awarded 1
M 5-10-2020

Construction
period:
30 months
10. |66 [|Perole to Thalipparamba on HAM | 40.11 3042 |Awarded o
n 15-10-20 .
20 Construction
period:
30 months
11. |66 [Thalipparamba to Muzhapilangad| 29.95 2737 |Awarded o
u on HAM n 08-02-20 .
21 Construction
period:
30 months
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Sl. N|NH Name of Project Length| Sanction | Physical | Likely date
o. |[No (km) cost Progress of
(Rs. Cr.) completion
12. |66  |Azhiyur to Vengalam on HAM 40.8 3219 |Awarded o
n 12-01-20 .
21 Construction
period:
30 months
13. |66 |Ramanattukara to Valanchery on| 39.68 4384 |Awarded oIConstruction
HAM n 30-03-20|period:
1 30 months
14. |66 |Yalanchery to Kappirikkad on HA 37.35 3483 |Awarded o
M n 31-03-20 .
21 Construction
period:
30 months
15 | 966 [Widening to 2 lane with paved sh| 46.72 | 294.26 70% 31-12-2021
oulders from km 87/000 to km 13
3/720 (Nattukal to ThanauJn in P
alakkad) of NH 966(0Old NH 213) o
n EPC mode
16 | 85 [Rehabilitation and upgradation of| 41.78 | 380.76 65% 31-12-2021
NH-85 (Old NH 49) from km 119/0
17 to km 161/300 (Design chainag
e km 119/017 to km 160/800)(Bo
dimettu to Munnar) to 2 lane wit|
h paved shoulders on EPC mode
17 | 766 |Strengthening from km 76/000 t | 41.60 55.38 85% 29-08-2021
0o km117/600 of Old NH 212
18 | 183 [Strengthening and Geometric Im | 10.10 15.72 98% 31-07-021
provements from km 50/300 to 5
1/800 and from Km.53/500 to 62
/100 of NH 183(Old NH-220).
19 | 766 [Strengthening and geometric imp| 10 19.77 95% 31-07-2021
rovements from km 5/000 to 15/
000 of NH 766.
20 | 766 |Construction of Pathiri bridge at 0 5.23 93% 30-09-2021
km 89/400 on NH 766 (Old NH 21
2)
21 | 766 [Strengthening and Geometric im | 21 33.49 85 % 23-07-2021
provements from km 45/00 to 66
/00 of NH 766 (Old NH-212).
22 | 744 |Strengthening and Geometricim | 25 43.42 95% 16-08-2021
provements from km 20/000 to k
m 45/000 of NH 744 (Old NH-208)
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Sl. N|NH Name of Project Length| Sanction | Physical | Likely date
o. |[No (km) cost Progress of
(Rs. Cr.) completion
23 | 183 |Strengthening and geometric imp| 23.5 26.91 35% 31-12-2021
rovements from Km 0/000 to 23/
500 of NH-183.
24 | 183 [Strengthening from km 205/180 t| 5.72 8.10 90% 31-07-2021
0 210/900 of NH 183 {old NH-220
)
25 | 85 [Strengthening and geometric imp| 8 13.93 90% 31-07-2021
rovements from Km 194/000 to
202 /000 of NH-85.
26 | 183 [Strengthening and Geometric im | 28.5 30.05 95% 31-07-2021
provements from km 23/500 to 5
3/500 (excluding from Km.50/30
0 to 51/800) of NH 183.
27 | 185 |Construction of high level bridge| 0 23.83 8% 31-03-2022
over Cheruthoni River at 32/500
on NH 185.
28 | 766 [Strengthening and Geometricim | 9.6 16.72 10% 17-09-2021
provements from km 66 to 75/60
0 of NH 766 (Old NH-212).
29 | 766 [Strengthening and Geometricim | 20 35.42 20% 17-09-2021
provements from km25/00 to 45/
000 of NH 766 (Old NH-212).
30 | 185 [Strengthening of carriageway and| 15.50 47.62 |Awarded o
Construction of retaining wall frg n 31.05.20 )
m Adimali to Keerithodu 21 Construction
period:
12 month
31 |183A[Strengthening and Geometric Imp| 32.5 47.58 |Awarded o
rovement from Mannarkulanji to n 17.06.20 ]
Plappally 21 Construction
period:
12 month
32 | 183 [Strengthening and Geometric Imp| 29.9 54.15 |Awarded o
rovement from Kottayam to Chen n 31.05.20 )
kallepalli 21 Construction
period:
12 month
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